
 

BOARD MEETING    1                                                                       06-04-19 

 

    
 

AGENDA 
 

MEETING OF THE 

SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM 

BOARD OF TRUSTEES 

   June 4, 2019, 9:00 A.M. 

   6th Floor Board Room #609  

Administrative Offices 

2800 U. S. Hwy 281 North, San Antonio, Texas 78212 
 

 

1. MEETING CALLED TO ORDER.  
 
 
2. Announcements.   
 

A. The San Antonio Water System Board of Trustees will, during the Meeting, 

close the Meeting and hold an Executive Session pursuant to and in accordance 

with Chapter 551 of the Texas Open Meetings Act. The Board of Trustees may, 

at any time during the Meeting, close the Meeting and hold an Executive Session 

for consultation with its attorneys concerning any of the matters to be 

considered during the Meeting pursuant to Chapter 551 of the Texas Open 

Meetings Act. 

 

 

3.  Minutes.   
 

A. Approval of the Minutes of the San Antonio Water System Board of Trustees 

Regular Board Meeting of April 2, 2019.  

 

 

4. Ceremonial and Recognition Items.    

  

 

5. Public Comment.  

 

                                 SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM 

                                HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBILITY STATEMENT 
The San Antonio Water System Buildings and Meeting Rooms are accessible to individuals with disabilities.  Accessible visitor parking 

spaces as well as the accessible entrance and ramp are located at the west side main entrance of the SAWS Headquarters Building, Tower 

I, 2800 U.S. Highway 281 North.  Individuals with disabilities in need of auxiliary aids and services, including Deaf interpreters, must 

request such aids and services forty-eight (48) hours prior to the meeting.  For assistance, contact the Board Administrator at 210-233-3537 

or 711 (Texas Relay Service for the Deaf). 



 

BOARD MEETING    2                                                                       06-04-19 

 

CONSENT AGENDA ITEMS 
 

Items   6 – 26 
 

ITEMS CONCERNING THE PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT, 

     MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES 
 

6. A Resolution accepting recommendations regarding the contracting for certain 

services, equipment, materials, and supplies, and authorizing the acceptance of bids as 

follows:  (DOUG EVANSON – YVONNE TORRES)  
 

A. Award of New One Time Purchases of Materials, Equipment and Services.  
 

1. Approving a one-time purchase from Hach Co. to provide: Hach 

luminescent dissolved oxygen probes, Bid No. 19-19031, for a total of 

$142,826.00. 

 

2. Approving a one-time purchase from Grande Truck Center to provide: 

four each 11,000 GVWR (minimum) 4x4, single rear wheel, wide and 

long type bed (no outside fenders) extended, club, double, super cab 

pickup trucks, Bid No. 19-19039, for a total of $181,412.00. 

 

B. Award of New and Renewal Annual Goods & Services Requirement Contract 

and Maintenance Agreements.  Estimated annual purchases are based on unit 

prices bid.  Actual totals and quantities may vary from the estimate.    

 

1. Acceptance of the bid of EADS Distribution Co. to provide annual 

contract for pleated polypropylene cartridge filters, Bid No. 19-19044, 

for a total of $200,000.00. 

 

2. Acceptance of the bid of Peerless Equipment, Ltd. to provide:  annual 

contract for well maintenance repair services, Bid No. 19-7031, for a total 

of $1,882,250.00 

 

3. Acceptance of the single source bid of Gillette Air Condition, Inc. to 

provide:  annual contract for mechanical/HVAC system repair services, 

Bid No. 19-14075, for a total of $301,500.00. 

 

4. Acceptance of the bid of Maldonado Nursery & Landscaping, Inc. to 

provide:  annual contract for lawn maintenance services for SAWS 

properties, Bid No. 19-14005, for a total of $192,689.20. 

 

5. Acceptance of the bid of BFI Waste Systems of North America, LLC to 

provide:  annual contract for landfilling of biosolids, Bid No. 17-0791, for 

a total of $400,000.00. 

 

6. Acceptance of the single source bid of Wrico Corporation to provide:  

annual contract for the purchase of 92% sulfuric acid and associated 

equipment, Bid No. 19-19019, for a total of $281,500.00.  

 



BOARD MEETING 3 06-04-19 

7. Acceptance of the bid of AmeriTex Elevator Texas, LLC to provide:

annual contract for elevator maintenance for SAWS locations, Bid No.

19-2037, for a total of $152,350.00.

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS

PROJECTS INVOLVING IMPROVEMENTS, 

EXTENSIONS AND ADDITIONAL CAPACITY 

Water and Sewer Line Improvements 

7. A Resolution awarding a construction contract to Hass Horizontal, LLC in an amount

not to exceed $858,757.71 in connection with the Hwy 90 and Ray Ellison Blvd -

Emergency Project.  (ANDREA BEYMER – GAIL HAMRICK-PIGG)

8. A Resolution approving Change Order No. 3 in an amount not to exceed $206,106.62

to the construction contract with S.J. Louis Construction of Texas, Ltd. in connection

with Micron to Anderson Pump Station Phase 2 – 48-Inch Water Main Project.

(ANDREA BEYMER – JOE CARRENO)

9. A Resolution approving Change Order No. 2 in an amount not to exceed $2,707,633.89

to the construction contract with SAK Construction, LLC in connection with the W-1

Temporary Diversion to Medio Creek WRC – Emergency Bypass Project.

(ANDREA BEYMER – GAIL HAMRICK-PIGG)

10. A Resolution awarding a professional services contract to Big Red Dog, a division of

WGI, in an amount not to exceed $1,002,064.00 in connection with the Basin Planning

Consultants (BPC) Small Diameter Central Sewershed Package 5.

(ANDREA BEYMER – GAIL HAMRICK-PIGG)

11. A Resolution awarding a professional services contract to BGE, Inc. in an amount not

to exceed $1,613,387.00 in connection with the Basin Planning Consultants (BPC) West

Sewershed Package 6.  (ANDREA BEYMER – GAIL HAMRICK-PIGG)

12. A Resolution awarding a professional services contract to Halff Associates, Inc. in an

amount not to exceed $555,585.00 in connection with the Central Sewershed Package

8. (ANDREA BEYMER – GAIL HAMRICK-PIGG)

13. A Resolution awarding a professional services contract to RJN Group, Inc. in an 
amount not to exceed $316,300.00 in connection with the Basin Planning Consultants 
(BPC) Central Large Diameter Package 2.

(ANDREA BEYMER – GAIL HAMRICK-PIGG)

14. A Resolution awarding a professional services contract to Alan Plummer Associates, 
Inc. in an amount not to exceed $1,569,143.00 in connection with the Basin Planning 
Consultants (BPC) Central Small Diameter Package 4.

(ANDREA BEYMER – GAIL HAMRICK-PIGG)



BOARD MEETING 4 06-04-19 

15. A Resolution awarding a professional services contract to Garcia Infrastructure

Consultants, LLC in an amount not to exceed $711,723.00 in connection with the

Multiple Sewershed Package 14. (ANDREA BEYMER – GAIL HAMRICK-PIGG)

16. A Resolution awarding a professional services contract to LNV, Inc. in an amount not

to exceed $989,563.00 in connection with the Multiple Sewershed Package 15

(Railroad).  (ANDREA BEYMER – GAIL HAMRICK-PIGG)

Production, Transmission and Treatment Improvements 

17. A Resolution awarding a construction contract to Weisinger Incorporated in an

amount not to exceed $2,108,970.00 in connection with the Drilling of BGD-14 Project.

(ANDREA BEYMER – JUAN GOMEZ)

REPLACEMENT AND ADJUSTMENT PROJECTS 

Governmental Relocations and Replacements 

18. A Resolution authorizing expenditures in an amount not to exceed $423,787.10 for the

adjustment of water facilities by the City of San Antonio in connection with the S.

Foster Road Phase I Project. (ANDREA BEYMER – GAIL HAMRICK-PIGG)

19. A Resolution approving an Interlocal Agreement with Bexar County; authorizing the

expenditure of funds in an amount not to exceed $847,314.80 for the adjustment and

replacement of water facilities by Bexar County in connection with the Highland Oaks

Subdivision Project.  (ANDREA BEYMER – GAIL HAMRICK-PIGG)

20. A Resolution approving Change Order No. 1 in an amount not to exceed $101,584.69

to the existing Interlocal Agreement with Alamo Regional Mobility Authority in

connection with the Fischer Road Phase II: IH 35 South to Somerset Road Project.

(ANDREA BEYMER – GAIL HAMRICK-PIGG)

MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS 

21. A Resolution awarding a construction contract to South Texas Buildcon, LLC in an

amount not to exceed $111,870.95 in connection with the Dos Rios Administrative

Building #17 Roof Replacement Project. (JEFF HABY – CARLOS MENDOZA)

22. A Resolution awarding a professional services contract to Empower Retirement in

connection with plan administration and record keeping services for the SAWS 457(b)

Deferred Compensation Plan. (DOUG EVANSON)

23. A Resolution approving additional expenditures to the existing professional services

contract with Freese and Nichols, Inc. in an amount not to exceed $1,600,460.00 in

connection with the Basin Planning Project Consultant Services for the Central Basin.

(ANDREA BEYMER – TRACEY LEHMANN)



BOARD MEETING 5 06-04-19 

24. A Resolution approving additional expenditures to the existing professional services

contract with Alan Plummer Associates, Inc. in an amount not to exceed $377,700.00 in

connection with the Mitchell Lake Wetlands Water Quality Treatment Initiatives.

(DONOVAN BURTON – DAN CROWLEY)

25. A Resolution awarding a services contract to Alsay Incorporated in an amount not to

exceed $106,476.00 for the period ending December 6, 2019 in connection with the

System’s Water Well Mitigation Program. (DONOVAN BURTON – SCOTT HALTY)

26. A Resolution authorizing an increase of the dollar threshold for Individual Board

Meeting Agenda Items and amends the Policy for the Conduct of Board and Committee

Meetings.  (ROBERT R. PUENTE)

ITEMS FOR INDIVIDUAL CONSIDERATION 

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS

PROJECTS INVOLVING IMPROVEMENTS, 

EXTENSIONS AND ADDITIONAL CAPACITY 

Developer Customer Contracts 

27. A Resolution approving Utility Service Agreements to provide water and/or wastewater

service to the tracts listed below requiring potential oversizing of mains (OVR), and/or

are located outside the San Antonio Water System water and/or wastewater Certificate

of Convenience and Necessity (CCN).  (ANDREA BEYMER – TRACEY LEHMANN)

No. Tract Name Developer Acres 
W 

EDUs 

WW 

EDUs 

CoSA / 

CoSA ETJ 

/ Outside 

EARZ / CZ JBSA 
Board 

Reason 
W 

CCN 

WW 

CCN 

1 

QT #4014 

(Revised) 

Tract 

QuikTrip 

Corporation 
1.86 19 3 CoSA ETJ INSIDE Y CCN INSIDE OUTSIDE 

214 Hibiscus 

Tract 
David Lewis 3.23 8 0 OUTSIDE OUTSIDE N CCN OUTSIDE INSIDE 

Total 5.09 27 3 

Water and Sewer Line Improvements 

28. A Resolution awarding a construction contract to SAK Construction, LLC in an

amount not to exceed $2,481,126.00 in connection with the 2018 EARZ CIPP Project.

(ANDREA BEYMER – GAIL HAMRICK-PIGG)

29. A Resolution awarding a services contract to Burgess & Niple, Inc. in an amount not to

exceed $1,010,110.58 for the period ending December 31, 2019 in connection with the

Sanitary Sewer Line Smoke Testing in the Edwards Aquifer Recharge Zone, Cycle 5

Contract.  (JEFF HABY – ANNETTE DURON)



BOARD MEETING 6 06-04-19 

30. A Resolution awarding a construction contract to D Guerra Construction, LLC in an

amount not to exceed $3,826,687.25 in connection with the West Avenue IH-10 to

Jackson Keller Rd. Water Main Replacement Project.

(ANDREA BEYMER – JUAN GOMEZ)

31. BRIEFING SESSION.

A. Briefing and deliberation regarding the Vista Ridge Project 

B. Briefing and deliberation regarding the 2019 State Legislative Agenda 

C. Briefing and deliberation regarding the 2019 Cost of Service and Rate Design 

Study 

32. Inquiries of the Board of Trustees for future briefings and/or follow-up action.

33. The Regular Session of the June 4, 2019, Regular Board Meeting is hereby recessed to

hold an Executive Session and discuss the matters listed pursuant to Sections §551.071

and §551.074 of the Texas Open Meetings Act.

34. EXECUTIVE SESSION.

A. Deliberation and consultation with attorneys regarding the annual evaluation, 

performance objectives and duties of the President/Chief Executive Officer 

pursuant to Texas Government Code §551.074 and  §551.071, respectively. 

B. Consultation with attorneys regarding legal issues related to consent to the 

creation of Water Control Improvement Districts by Red Bird Legacy Ranch 

LP in Bexar and Medina Counties, Texas pursuant to §551.071, Texas 

Government Code. 

C. Consultation with attorneys regarding advice on legal matters in which the 

duty  of the attorney to the governmental body under the Texas Disciplinary 

Rules of Professional Conduct of the State Bar of Texas clearly conflicts with 

the Texas Open Meetings Act, pursuant to Texas Government Code §551.071.  

35. The Regular Session of the Regular Board Meeting of June 4, 2019, is hereby

reconvened.

36. Adjournment.  THE SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM BOARD OF TRUSTEES

MEETING OF JUNE 4, 2019, IS HEREBY ADJOURNED.





























































































































F281-629 (R.,· S/92) 

SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM 
P. 0 . BOX 2449 

SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78298-2449 
TABULATION OF BIDS 

PROPOSAL Annual Contract for Elevator Maintenance for SAWS Locations 
FOR 

m•u (June 4, 2019 through May 31, 2020) 
nAn 3:00p.m., April30, 2019 

ITL\1 NO. DESCRJmos A.'iO AJ"PRO\lMATE QUA."'-.TTTY 

I. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

I. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

I. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

I. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

GROUP I: HEATING AND COOLING ELEVA TOR 
Monthly Inspection Heating and Cooling Elevator 
12 Months 
Services of an independent Qualified Elevator Inspector (QEI) shall be 
reimbursed by SAWS to be billed and paid on an annual basis 
I Year 

10 hours 
Emergency/Overtime Callbacks Individuals 

10 hours 
Emeruencv or Overtime Callbacks Crews 

SUB TOTAL FOR GROUP I 

GROUP 2: EASTSIDE SERVICE CENTER ELEVA TOR 
Monthly Services Eastside Service Center 
12 Months 
Services of an independent Qualified Elevator Inspector (QEI) shall be 
reiumbrused by SAWS to be billed and paid on an annual basis 
I Year 

10 Hours 
Emergency or overtime callbacks Individual 

10 Hours 
or Overtime Callbacks Crews 

SUB TOTAL FOR GROUP 2 

GROUP 3: HILDEBRAND TANK ELEVA TOR 
Monthly Inspection Hildebrand Tank Elevator 
12 months 
Services of an independent Qualified Elevator Inspector (QEI) shall be 
reiumbrused by SAWS to be billed and paid on an annual basis 
I Year 

10 Hours 
Emergency or overtime callbacks Individual 

10 Hours 
Emergency or Overtime Callbacks Crews 

SUB TOTAL FOR GROUP 3 

GROUP 4: HEADQUARTERS TOWER I & II 
Monthly Inspection Tower I 
Four T4 Traction Elevators 
24 ea./4/month 
Monthly Inspection Tower I 
Two Hydraulic Elevators 
12 ea./2/month 
Monthly Inspection Tower II 
Three T4 Traction Elevators 
24 ea./ 3/month 
Monthly Inspection Tower II 
One Hydraulic Elevator 
12 ea./ !/month 

SUB TOTAL FOR GROUP 4 

111-2037 

PRICE 
TOTAL 

TOTAL 

PRICE 
TOTAL 

PRICE 
TOTAL 

TOTAL 

PRICE 
TOTAL 

PRICE 
TOTAL 

PRICE 
TOTAL 

PRICE 
TOTAL 

TOTAL 

PRICE 
TOTAL 

PRICE 
TOTAL 

PRICE 
TOTAL 

PRICE 
TOTAL 

TOTAL 

PRICE 
TOTAL 

PRICE 
TOTAL 

PRICE 
TOTAL 

PRICE 
TOTAL 

TOTAL 

150.00 
1.800.00 

150.00 

275.00 
2.750.00 

325.00 
3.250.00 

7.950.00 

150.00 
1.800.00 

150.00 

275 .00 
2.750.00 

325.00 
3.250.00 

7.950.00 

150.00 
1.800.00 

150.00 

275.00 
2.750.00 

325.00 
3.250.00 

7.950.00 

150.00 
14.400.00 

150.00 
3.600.00 

150.00 
10.800.00 

150.00 
1.800.00 

30.600.00 

235 .00 
2.820.00 

350.00 

300.00 
3.000.00 

335.00 
3.350.00 

9.520.00 

235.00 
2.820.00 

350.00 

300.00 
3.000.00 

335.00 
3.350.00 

9.520.00 

235.00 
2.820.00 

350.00 

300.00 
3.000.00 

335.00 
3.350.00 

9.520.00 

235.00 
22.560.00 

235.00 
5.640.00 

235.00 
16.920.00 

235.00 
2.820.00 

47.940.00 

127.00 
1.524.00 

150.00 

321.00 
3.210.00 

546.00 
5.460.00 

10.344.00 

127.00 
1.524.00 

150.00 

321.00 
3.210.00 

546.00 
5.460.00 

10.344.00 

127.00 
1.524.00 

150.00 

321.00 
3.210.00 

546.00 
5.460.00 

10.344.00 

510.00 
48.960.00 

255.00 
6.120.00 

510.00 
36.720.00 

255.00 
3.060.00 

94.860.00 

220.00 
2.640.00 

300.00 

506.00 
5.060.00 

911.00 
9.110.00 

17.110.00 

240.00 
2.880.00 

300.00 

506.00 
5.060.00 

911.00 
9.110.00 

17.350.00 

220.00 
2.640.00 

300.00 

506.00 
5.060.00 

911.00 
9.110.00 

17.110.00 

400.00 
38.400.00 

220.00 
5.280.00 

400.00 
28.800.00 

220.00 
2.640.00 

75.120.00 



F281-<i29 (II<> '192) 1~2037 

0 

SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM 
u::: 
:j ~ 

P. 0 . BOX 2449 :~ 
SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78298-2449 

)( _.., 

~Ci~ 
TABULATION OF BIDS .9 .5 ~ 

PRoros.u. Annual Contract for Elevator Maintenance for SAWS Locations ~ &.~ 
"' ~ .!2 FOR )( 0 c 

(June 4, 2019 through May 31, 2020) 
U M 0 

TIME& ~~~ 
DATE. 3:00p.m., April 30, 2019 ""' eo c 

<~~ ITEM SO. DESCRJPTlOS A.'ID APPROXIMATE QUA.\o"llTY 

GROUP 5: HEADQUARTERS TOWER I & II 
I year 

Services of an independent Qualified Elevator Inspector (QEI) shall be 
I. reimbursed bv SAWS to be billed and naid on an annual basis TOTAL 1.500.00 

10 hours PRICE 165.00 
2. Mechanic TOTAL 1.650.00 

10 hours PRICE 125.00 
3. Assistant TOTAL 1,250.00 

10 hours PRICE 300.00 
4. Team TOTAL 3,000.00 

10 hours PRICE 275.00 
5. Emergency or overtime callbacks - Mechanic TOTAL 2,750.00 

10 hours PRICE 50.00 
6. Emernencv or overtime callbacks - Assistant TOTAL 500.00 

10 hours PRICE 325.00 
7. Emernencv or overtime callbacks - T earn TOTAL 3,250.00 

SUB TOTAL FOR GROUP 5 TOTAL 13,900.00 
GROUP 6: PURCHASE AND MATERIALS COM PEN SA TION SCHEDULE 
Cost Plus applies to all Purchased Parts 5% 
(a) Estimated Annual Purchase $80,000 80,000.00 
(b) Add Cost Plus Mark Up% Convert to decimal 0. x $80,000 4,000.00 
(c) Total (a+b) - - 84,000.00 . 
SUB TOTAL FOR GROUP 6 TOTAL 84 000.00 

GRAND TOTAL 1,2,3,4,5 & 6 

EXTENSION! 

EXTENSION2 

EXTENSIONJ 

EXTENSJON4 

Terms 

Deliverv Davs 

*LOW BIDDER 

BID INVITATIONS WERE E-MAILED MAILED TO AND/OR PICKED UP BY· 

Alamo Elevator 
AmeriTex Elevator TX 
A VL Elevator dba Omcle Elevator Co. 
Elevator Enterpise 
EMR Elevator 

152,350.00 

152,350.00 

152,350.00 

152.350.00 

152,350.00 

Net 
30 days 

Home Elevator 
Kone Inc. 
PKD Inc. 
T ejas Elevator 
Thyssenkrupp Elevator 

2 

u 
...J 

.., 
...J ~~ 

"' "'~ ~ g..:§ 
-~~X -Ur-

~~~ ~ §, ~ 
= :c = .. ·-

~ ~ g UJtnS 
"::> c LU::1;;;, 
~~~ ~~~ ..2'-:tco UJ:::l< "'"'Cil 

2,500.00 1.200.00 

235.00 189.00 
2.350.00 1.890.00 

150.00 132.00 
1.500.00 1.320.00 

300.00 321.00 
3,000.00 3,210.00 

300.00 321.00 
3,000.00 3.210.00 

300.00 224.00 
3,000.00 2,240.00 

300.00 546.00 
3,000.00 5,460.00 

18.350.00 18,530.00 

5% 10% 
80,000.00 80,000.00 
4,000.00 8,000.00 

84,000.00 88.000.00 

84,000.00 88.000.00 

178,850.00 232.422.00 

3% 2% 
10 days 10 days 

0 

"' .. 
-5" 0 ... - .. "' ........ 
> .. r-

ill~~ 
!l:: iii 0 
2 ~ ·c 

-" 0 0 
c ~-
~~~ 
"' c ~ ... ~ 

3,000.00 

297.00 
2,970.00 

238.00 
2,380.00 

535.00 
5,350.00 

506.00 
5,060.00 

405.00 
4,050.00 

911.00 
9,110.00 

31.920.00 

30"/o 
80,000.00 
24,000.00 

104,000.00 

104,000.00 

262,610.00 

Net 
30 days 

Demandstar 
SAWS Website 











 

 

  

                                 

 



























































































































































































































































































Cioni, Rachel
Empower Comment: We will revisit this after the Terms & Conditions have been finalized for the Board Meeting and once we have fully customized the Services Schedule

Sullivan, Marcole
Comment to SAWS: I left this revision untouched until we formally review Schedules. Please let me know if you accept and we can clean up on the next turn. 

William Fisher
I am fine with comment above.

Sullivan, Marcole
Comment to SAWS: This was added on 5/20 based on Phyllis’ comment regarding certain services for the Plan still being decided. 







































Sullivan, Marcole
Comment to SAWS: As discussed with Hyas, we agreed to remove the Option 1 Schedule D titled Plan Expense Account that was listed before the Revenue Credit Arrangement. 






























































































































	Agenda - June 4, 2019
	3. Minutes
	3. Minutes - April 2, 2019

	CONSENT AGENDA ITEMS 6 – 26
	6. Purchasing Items
	6. memo/reso 

	7. Award construction contract - Hwy 90 and Ray Ellison Blvd - Emergency Project
	7. memo/reso 

	8. Change Order 3 - Micron to anderson Pump Station Phase 2
	8. memo/reso

	9. Change Order 2 - W-1 Temporary Diversion to Medio Creek WRC - Emergency Bypass
	9. memo/reso 

	10. Award professional services - BPC Small Diameter Central Sewershed Pkg 5
	10. memo/reso 

	11. Award professional services - BPC West Sewershed Pkg 6
	11. memo/reso 

	12. Award professional services - Central Sewershed Pkg 8
	12. memo/reso 

	13. Award professional services - BPC Central large Diameter Pkg 2
	13. memo/reso 

	14. Award professional services - BPC Central Small Diameter Pkg 4
	14. memo/reso 

	15. Award professional services - Multiple Sewershed Pkg 14
	15. memo/reso 

	16. Award professional services - Multiple Sewershed Pkg 15 (Railroad)
	16. memo/reso 

	17. Award construction contract - Drilling of BGD-14 Project
	17. memo/reso 

	18. City - S. Foster Road Phase I Project
	18. memo/reso 

	19. Bexar County - Highland Oaks Subdivision Project
	19. memo/reso 

	20. Alamo Regional Mobility Authority - Change Order 1 - Fischer Road Phase II: IH 35 South to Somerset Road Project
	20. memo/reso 

	21. Award construction contract - Dos Rios Admin Bldg #17 Roof Replacement
	21. memo/reso 

	22. Award professional services - SAWS 457(b) Deferred Compensation Plan
	22. memo/reso 

	23. Additional expenditures - Basin Planning Project Consultant Services for Central Basin
	23. memo/reso 

	24. Additional expenditures - Mitchell Lake Wetlands Water Quality Treatment Initiatives
	24. memo/reso 

	25. Award services contract - Water Well Mitigation Program
	25. memo/reso 

	26. Increase dollar threshold for Individual Agenda Items and amend Policy
	26. memo/reso 

	INDIVIDUAL ITEMS
	27. Utility Service Agreements
	27. memo/reso 

	28. Award construction contract - 2018 EARZ CIPP Project
	28. memo/reso 

	29. Award services contract - Sanitary Sewer Smoke Testing in EARZ Cycle 5
	29. memo/reso  

	30. Award construction contract - West Ave IH-10 to Jackson Keller Rd Water Main Replacement
	30. memo/reso 

	31. BRIEFING SESSION
	34. EXECUTIVE SESSION
	36. Adjournment



